PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eitam Scharf	12/28/2010
Kimberly Dian Grant	12/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Violina Syndicate. LLC	
Street Address:	111 W. 7th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1018	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13010763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 1: HOWARD HUGHES CENTER

Address Line 2: 6060 CENTER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIOLI-85267

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig B. Bailey

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025672 FRAME: 0767 P \$40.00 1301076

source=ASIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025672 FRAME: 0768

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by Eitam Scharf of Arad, Israel and Kimberly Dian Grant of Los Angeles, California, Assignors, to THE VIOLINA SYNDICATE, LLC., a California limited liability corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 111 W. 7th Street, Suite 1018, Los Angeles, California 90014.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful HERB GRINDER for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

Client ID/Matter No. VIOLI-85267

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Eitam Schar

Date: 12 - 28 - 10

Please see attached

Notarial Certificate for Notarization.

Date: 12/28/2010

Kimberly Dian Grant

Please see attached **Notarial Certificate** for Notarization.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California				
County of Los Angeles				
On <u>December 28, 2010</u> before me, Ruben Avitia, Notary Public, personally appeared				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
RUBEN AVITIA COMM.# 1804068 NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA U Los Angeles County My COMM. Exp. June 25, 2012	Signature Ruben Avitia, Notary Public			
	OPTIONAL			
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent attachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment				
Document Date: December 28,	2010 Number of Pages: Two			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N/A				
☑ Individual	k Kimberly Dian Grant			
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – Limited General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER			
Signer Is Representing: Themselves				
·				

A1 Live Scan & Notary Services • 553 South Olive Street, Los Angeles, CA 90013
Tel: 213-489-4559 • Fax: 213-489-4840 • E-Mail: a1livescan@pacbell.net • Website: www.a1livescan.com

PATENT REEL: 025672 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 01/20/2011